

Ê

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20535/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2006 in ASMP No. 243/2005 in AS No. 2283/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MIR WAJID ALI KHAN @ SIRAJ NAWAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MIR HUSSAIN ALI KHAN (D) BY LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P.Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr.T.Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Pramit Saxena, Adv. for

Mr. S.V. Deshpande ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the ground of illness of Mr. S.V.Deshpande, learned counsel,
adjourned for two weeks.

[Meenu Sethi] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master

Court Master